SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

R.P.(Crl.) No. 211/2023 in Crl.A. No. 2305-2307/2022

DELOITTE HASKINS AND SELLS LLP

Petitioner(s)

SECTION II-A

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

R.P.(Crl.) No. 214/2023 in Crl.A. No. 2298/2022 (II-A) Diary No(s). 23450/2023 (XVII)

R.P.(C) No. 1133/2023 in C.A. No. 801/2022 (XVII)

IA No. 98214/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

R.P.(C) No. 1132/2023 in C.A. No. 793/2022 (XVII)

IA No. 98221/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

R.P.(Crl.) No. 212/2023 in Crl.A. No. 2304/2022 (II-A)

IA No. 98143/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

R.P.(Crl.) No. 213/2023 in Crl.A. No. 2299/2022 (II-A)

IA No. 98148/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

R.P.(Crl.) No. 209/2023 in Crl.A. No. 2305-2307/2022 (II-A)

IA No. 98139/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

R.P.(Crl.) No. 210/2023 in Crl.A. No. 2305-2307/2022 (II-A)

IA No. 98156/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

Date: 13-05-2024 This petition was circulated today.

Contd...

Item no. 20

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR Mr. Amulya Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shubham Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shubham Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

All matters

Respondent no.1 in Diary No(s). 23450/2023, R.P.(C) No. 1133/2023 in C.A. No. 801/2022 and R.P.(C) No. 1132/2023 in C.A. No. 793/2022 is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr Amrish Kumar, Advocate-on-record submits that they will be appearing for all the respondents and prays for and is granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

As per office report, in few of the matters, spare copies have been filed by the petitioner. Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Since, ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr Amrish Kumar has undertaken to appear on behalf of all the respondents, separate notices need not be issued by the Registry as of now.

List again on 12.8.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA Registrar