

ITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

R.P.(CrI.) No. 211/2023 in CrI.A. No. 2305-2307/2022

DELOITTE HASKINS AND SELLS LLP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY R.P(C) NOS. 1132/2023, 1133/2023 AND DNO. 23450/2023 TO BE
 LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT FOR SERVICE COMPLIANCE)

WITH

Diary No(s). 23450/2023 (XVII)

R.P.(C) No. 1133/2023 in C.A. No. 801/2022 (XVII)

R.P.(C) No. 1132/2023 in C.A. No. 793/2022 (XVII)

Date : 13-11-2024 This petition was circulated today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
 Mr. Amulya Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Prathma Vir Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Niyati Kohli, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
 Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.

Mr. Vijayendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Jalan, Adv.

Mr. Abhijnan Jha, AOR
Mr. Raghav Seth, Adv.
Mr. Asif Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Bhagya Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Anant Misra, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

R.P.(C) D.No. 23450/2023

Opportunity to file counter affidavit in respect of Respondent No. 1 has already been declined.

Respondent No.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 4 to 8, 10 to 13 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service is complete on respondent No.13.

It has been submitted by Mr.Ankit Gupta,Ld. Advocate that today he has filed the vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 14.

Registry to verify the same. If so, four weeks time is granted to file the counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent No. 9 and to take fresh steps in respect of Respondent No.3.

List again on 3.4.2025.

R.P.(C) No. 1133/2023 in C.A. No. 801/2022

Opportunity to file counter affidavit in respect of Respondent No. 1 has already been declined.

Respondent No.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 3, 5, 6, 8, 10, 11, 13, 14 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent Nos. 4, 7, 9, 12.

List again on 3.4.2025.

R.P.(C) No. 1132/2023 in C.A. No. 793/2022

Opportunity to file counter affidavit in respect of Respondent No. 1 has already been declined.

Respondent No.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 3 to 8 and 10 to 14 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent No.9.

List again on 3.4.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG